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Goals of the DEI Climate Survey




Methods & Participants

Online survey administered 10/10/23-11/3/23 Participants rec;gat%(; \;g; gggﬁi gaerrrllt by Dept. Head  Participants coull\(}I ls)esl?gir: ;gg:d eIr)llfile:Sd into a raffle for

Of 189 total DMS personnel, 112 began the survey ;ﬁfﬁg@giﬁe;set%eéz;)%%da%srﬁrréigzi éﬁg{l)en}; Final sample size: n = 79 (41.80%)

Total Faculty: Tenure-Track Faculty: Staff: Postdocs: Graduate Students: Undergraduate

Students:
n =16/30 (53.33%) n = 14/19 (73.68%) n =10/21 (47.62%) n=2/3(66.67%) n = 28/45 (62.22%) n = 3/90 (3.33%)

Note: 20 participants did not indicate their role in the department; however, some of these

participants may be undergraduate students, since there was no option to select “undergraduate U c U N N
student” as one’s role for the first week that the survey was made available to participants.




Participant Demographics

Gender Identity Sexual Orientation

B Male BFemale B Decline B LGB BOStraight BAlly B Decline

79 Total Participants

Note: n> 5 respondents for a particular group to be included in sub-group analyses. These participants were U c U N N
4  still included in analyses of aggregated data.
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Participant Demographics

Race/Ethnicity Department Role

@ Faculty @ Staff
B Grad Students B Decline
79 Total Participants

Note: n> 5 respondents for a particular group to be included in sub-group analyses. These participants U c U N N
were still included in analyses of aggregated data.

B Asian/Pacific Islander @White B Decline



Data Analysis




DEI Climate

Total questions = 21
Sample items: “I believe that the department is...”
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t(50) = -2.92, p < .01, Cohen’s d = 0.94 (large effect)
Note: Sample sizes for transgender and non-binary identities did not reach the min. threshold U c U N N

9 (n > 5)to beincluded in sub-group analyses. These participants were included in aggregate analyses.



Department’s DEI Practices

Total questions = 15
Sample questions:




11
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Individuals’ DEI-Related Activities

Total questions = 11
Sample questions:

UCONN
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Encouraging Undergrads in DEI

Total questions = 10
Sample questions:




15

Encouraging Undergrads in DEI
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Cynicism About DEI-Related Change

Total questions = 12
Sample questions:

UCONN




Cynicism About DEI-Related Change
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Cynicism About DEI-Related Change

Strongly Agree 7
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18 F(2, 62) =5.70, p < .01, )2 = .16 (moderate to large effect)



Positive Interpersonal Experiences

Total questions = 17
Sample questions:
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Positive Interpersonal Experiences

50%

45%

40%

w
a1
X

w
=)
X

% of Total Participants

-
o
X

)]
X

o DN 2

35
(44.30%)

15
(18.99%)

13
(16.46%)

2 (0)

(2.53%) (0%)

Neutral

Strongly Disagree

Total n = 79, Variable n = 68, Median = 5.50

[0}

(0%)

7/

Strongly Agree

UCONN



Rejection of Bigotry

Total questions = 1

UCONN
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UCONN

Total n = 79, Variable n = 68, Median = 7.00



Reporting Mistreatment

Total questions =

Sample questlons

UCONN
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% of Total Participants
S
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40%
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3
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UCONN

Total n = 79, Variable n = 62




Strongly Agree 7
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DEI Training Evaluation

Affective Reaction Impact on DEI Supervisor Improved DEI Climate Positive Community
Encouragement Building

® Bystander (n=32)

® Code of Conduct (n = 31) U c U N N



Methods & Analysis: Comparisons of Time 1
& Time 2 Survey Results




Comparisons: 2020 & 2023 Surveys

6.
Strongly Agree 7 93 6'7()

BTime1 ™Time2
(n=41) (n=79)

(92}

Participant Ratings
w BN

Strongly Disagree 1

Individuals’ Encouraging Dept.’s DEI Positive Rejecting Bigotry
DEI Actions! Undergrads Practices Interpersonal
n DEI Experiences?

UCONN

27 1t(117) = -4.40, p < .01, Cohen’s d = 0.66 2t(108) = -9.05, p < .01, Cohen’s d = 0.84
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Appendix
Survey Items: DEI Climate

1. Hostile (1) to Friendly (7)

2. Uncooperative (1) to Cooperative (7)

3. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for persons with physical
disabilities

4. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for persons with academic
disabilities

5. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people who identify as
lesbian, gay, or bisexual

6. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people of Christian faith
7. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for people from all religious
backgrounds

8. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people who are
agnostic/atheist

9. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for BIPOC

10. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people who identify as a
woman

11. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people who identify as a
man

12. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for non-native English speakers

13. Negative (1) to Positive (7) for people who have immigrated to
the U.S.

14. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for people who do not have U.S.
citizenship

15. Not welcoming (1) to Welcoming (7)

16. Disrespectful (1) to Respectful (7)

17. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for people with low socioeconomic
status

18. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for people with high socioeconomic
status

19. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for first generation college students
20. Negative (1) to Positive (77) for people who identify as
transgender/gender non-conforming/

minoritized gender identity

21. Regressing (1) to Improving (7)

UCONN



Appendix
Survey Items: DEI Climate
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29 Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.



Appendix

Survey Items: Department’s DEI Practices

30

1. The process for determining teaching assignments in the department is transparent

2. The process for determining service assignments is transparent

3. The process for determining teaching assignments is fair

4. The process for determining service assignments is fair

5. My department values my research and scholarship

6. My department values my teaching

7. My department values my service

8. My department supports teaching on subjects that involve racial and/or ethnic diversity
9. My department supports conversation around racism in our field of study

10. My department has a recruitment process for underrepresented minority undergraduate
students

11. My department has a recruitment process for underrepresented minority graduate students
12. My department actively encourages anti-racist teaching (e.g., exposure through journal
clubs, readings within classes, diverse speaker selection...)

13. I feel capable of engaging students/faculty/staff on the topic of racism

14. I feel capable of engaging students/faculty/staff on the topic of sexism

15. My department actively seeks to hire faculty of color

UCONN



Appendix
Survey Items: Department’s DEI Practices

Strongly Agree 7

&0
- ()
=
< 5-39
RS 5 529 5.09 5.07 5.16
+— 4.9
o 4.57 4.63 4.57 4.67 4.64
a 4.27 3.2
ot 4 4
Q
) 3.65
S
A, 3
=
<
é) 2

Strongly Disagree 1

1 2 3 4 5 () 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

DEI-Related Beliefs Survey Questions

Total n = 79, Variable n = 65, Mean = 4.67 UBUNN

31 Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.



Appendix

Survey Items: Individuals’ DEI-Related Activities

32

1. Taught a course that involved or was cross-listed with another CLAS unit

2. Discuss issues related to racial and/or social justice or injustice within an existing course

3. Discuss issues related to gender or sexuality within an existing course

4. Collaborated with the local community in research

5. Collaborated with the local community in teaching

6. Conducted research or writing engaging substantially with racial or ethnic minority populations
7. Conducted research or writing engaging substantially with women, gender, or sexuality

8. Participated in a department social event?

9. If you did not attend an event, were you aware of the department social event?

10. Have you regularly (at least twice a month) attended seminar? If no, why not (please explain using the
text box)?

11. Have you regularly (at least twice a month) attended brown bag?

UCONN



Appendix
Survey Items: Individuals’ DEI-Related Activities

2N

4
N Don't
%D Recall
‘= 3
52 2.83 2.79
)
:
E“ . i 2.31
o Yes 205 14 2.09 2.06
.D 2 e 195
<
[a¥ 1.62 1.7
= 1.49
v}
o No
= 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

DEI-Related Activities Survey Questions

Total n = 79, Variable n = 77, Mean = 2.09

UCONN

33 Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.



Appendix
Survey Items: Encouraging Undergrads in
DEI

1. Encourage expression and reflection on their own identities

2. Help them understand the value of racial and ethnic diversity to our community

3. Enhance student knowledge of the contributions of racial and ethnic minorities to the field of Marine
Science/Oceanography

4. Recognize the contributions of women to the field of Marine Science/Oceanography
5. Understand the value of diversity of gender identity/expression

6. Understand the value of diversity of sexuality/sexual orientation

7. Involve students in discussions about social injustice

8. Involve students in discussions about controversial subjects in the discipline

9. Recognize racism and/or other forms of bias

10. Support students in their efforts to pursue social change

UCONN
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Appendix
Survey Items: Encouraging Undergrads in
DEI
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35 Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.
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Appendix
Survey Items: Cynicism About
DEI-Related Change

1. Most of the DEI programs that are supposed to solve problems around here won't do much good. [P]

2. Attempts to make things better around here in terms of DEI will not produce good results. [P]

3. Suggestions on how to solve DEI-related problems will not produce much real change. [P]

4. Plans for future DEI-related improvements will not amount to much. [P]

5. The people responsible for solving DEI-related problems around here do not try hard enough to solve them. [DA]

6. The people responsible for making things better around here in terms of DEI do not care enough about their jobs. [DA]
7. The people responsible for making DEI-related improvements do not know enough about what they are doing. [DA]

8. The people responsible for making DEI-related changes around here do not have the skills needed to do their jobs. [DA]
9. The people responsible for fixing [diversity-related] problems around here cannot really be blamed if things do not
improve. [SA]

10. The people responsible for solving [diversity-related] problems around here are overloaded with too many job
responsibilities. [SA]

11. The people responsible for fixing [diversity-related] problems around here do not have the resources they need to get the
job done. [SA]

12. The people responsible for making [diversity-related] changes around here do not get the cooperation they need from

| UCONN

P = Pessimism facet, DA = Dispositional Attribution facet, SA = Situational Attribution facet
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Appendix
Survey Items: Positive Interpersonal
Experiences

1. I feel included as a member of the department

2. I feel welcome at work

3. The department has a collegial atmosphere

4. I can talk openly with my peers about concerns relating to issues of diversity

5. Peers visibly challenge any incidents of racism, sexism, or other forms of discrimination

6. The department is open to change

7. 1 feel positive about diversity in the department

8. I personally have experienced harassment, bullying, or discrimination from others in the department. (Reverse-coded)
9. In the classroom or in the lab, I hear offensive racist or sexist jokes or see other inappropriate
behavior based on peoples' differences (Reverse-coded)

10. I am treated with respect and dignity in the department

11. Staff members are valued as members of our community

12. Staff members are incorporated into decision making

13. I interact socially with people I work with in DMS

14. I enjoy being in the presence of others belonging to different social groups

15. My mentors visibly challenge any incidents of racism, sexism, or other forms of discrimination

16. I personally have experienced harassment, bullying, or discrimination outside the department but

within the University environment (Reverse-coded) U E U N N
17. I support UConn's commitment to diversity



Appendix
Survey Items: Positive Interpersonal
Experiences
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39 Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.
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Appendix
Survey Items: Reporting Mistreatment

1. Do you know where to report these incidents to the University?

2. Do you feel comfortable reporting?

3. Have you reported harassment, bullying, or discrimination to the University?

4. Are you aware of any action taken as a result of reporting to the University?

5. Were you satisfied with the university's response to you reporting your experiences?

6. Do you know how to respond to incidents of bullying, harassment, intimidation, discrimination, or bias?

7. The department has a faculty member that serves as a graduate student liaison. Do you know who that person is?

UCONN



Appendix
Survey Items: Reporting Mistreatment
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S Note: Numbers on X-axis correspond with numbers of the survey questions provided on the previous slide.
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